2.1.
2.2.
2.3.
2.4.

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7

5.1
5.2

8.3

9.1
9.2

10.

Murray Darling Association Inc.

Ordinary Meeting of Region 6
12 November 2021
09:00 am —12:30 pm
Rural City of Murray Bridge
Town Hall (upstairs)
13-17 Bridge St Murray Bridge, SA 5253
or

Meeting ID: 863 9905 6559, Passcode: 720894
One tap mobile: +61370182005, 86399056559#,*7208944# Australia

AGENDA — November 2021

WELCOME & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF COUNTRY

ATTENDANCE
RSVP

Guests
Apologies
Declarations

PREVIOUS MINUTES

REPORTS

Chair - Cr Melissa Rebbeck

MDA CEO - Emma Bradbury

Strategic Advisory Group - Mayor Lewis (RCMB)

Murray Darling Basin Authority - Deana Mildren (MDBA)
Commonwealth Environment Water Office - Richard Mintern (CEWO)
Office of Inspector-General of Water Compliance - Greg Burns (OIGWC)
Member’s Updates (written or verbal)

CORRESPONDENCE
Correspondence Out
Correspondence In

BUSINESS ARISING

GENERAL BUSINESS

Guest Speaker[s] — MDA Region Chairs Tilley (Region 7) (TBC) and Peter Raison Region 5.

Morining Tea

STRATEGIC DIRECTIONS & WORK PLAN

Outcomes of the Symposium and Motions for National ConferenceReview of Strategic Directions and Work

Plan 2020/2021
Calendar of Meetings and Events

NEXT MEETING
Agenda Iltems
Guest Speakers

CLOSE


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86399056559?pwd=U1FLcEdIdWx0WnRSaDZKQ1BwOGNYZz09

Appendix 1. Murray Darling Association Region 6 — Membership 2021/2022

2020/2021 REGION 6 MEMBERSHIP

As of November 2021
Position Name Council Executive Voting Member
Member
Chair Councillor Melissa Rebbeck Alexandrina Council

Executive Officer

Nathan Bicknell

Region 6

Council
Representatives

Mayor Brenton Lewis

Rural City of Murray Bridge

Heather Barclay

Rural City of Murray Bridge

Stephen Packer (Proxy)

Rural City of Murray Bridge

CEO Bridget Mather

Coorong District Council

Cr Vern Leng

Coorong District Council

Cr Brenton Qualmann

Coorong District Council

Glenn Rappensberg

Alexandrina Council

Cr Michael Scott

Alexandrina Council

Cr Marilyn Henderson

City of Victor Harbor

Cr Miles Hannemann

Tatiara District Council

CEO Jason Taylor

Southern Mallee District Council

Bruce Brooks

Adrian Pederick, MP JP

Colin Grundy

Warren Jacobs

Life Member

Graham Camac

Appendix 2. MDA Region 6 - Schedule of Meetings and Events for 2021/2022

Date | Event Notes
5 February 2021 Executive Coorong District Council
AGM/Ordinary Meeting 1
26 February 2021 Motions Workshop Rural City of Murray Bridge (to be confirmed out of session)

14 May

Pre Conference meeting

Virtual

17-19 May 2021

MDA National Conference

Wentworth Shire Council NSW

28 May 2021

Executive Meeting

Virtual

11 June 2021

Ordinary Meeting 2

Alexandrina Council

30 July Executive Meeting Virtual

20 August 2021 Ordinary Meeting 3 (Coorong District Council)

8 October Executive Meeting Virtual

13 October Annual Symposium Bridgeport Hotel - Murray Bridge

14 October Barrage Tour /Farm Walk TBC

TBC MDA Leadership Program Lower Lakes (Alexandrina Council) *postponed*

12 November 2021

Ordinary Meeting 4

Murray Bridge

TBC

Interregional Meeting

Bridgeport Hotel - Murray Bridge

17 December

Executive Meeting

Virtual (TBC)

25 Feb 2022

AGM/Ordinary Meeting 1

Coorong District Council




