

9.1

9.2

10.

Agenda Items

CLOSE

Guest Speakers

Murray Darling Association Inc.

Ordinary Meeting of Region 6 12 November 2021 09:00 am – 12:30 pm Rural City of Murray Bridge Town Hall (upstairs)

13-17 Bridge St Murray Bridge, SA 5253

or



Meeting ID: 863 9905 6559, Passcode: 720894 One tap mobile: +61370182005, 86399056559#,*720894# Australia

AGENDA – November 2021

1.	WELCOME	& ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF COUNTRY
----	---------	-------------------	------------

2.	ATTENDANCE
2.1.	RSVP
2.2.	Guests
2.3.	Apologies
2.4.	Declarations
3.	PREVIOUS MINUTES
4.	REPORTS
4.1	Chair - Cr Melissa Rebbeck
4.2	MDA CEO - Emma Bradbury
4.3	Strategic Advisory Group - Mayor Lewis (RCMB)
4.4	Murray Darling Basin Authority - Deana Mildren (MDBA)
4.5	Commonwealth Environment Water Office - Richard Mintern (CEWO)
4.6	Office of Inspector-General of Water Compliance - Greg Burns (OIGWC)
4.7	Member's Updates (written or verbal)
5.	CORRESPONDENCE
5.1	Correspondence Out
5.2	Correspondence In
6.	BUSINESS ARISING
7.	GENERAL BUSINESS
7.1	Guest Speaker[s] – MDA Region Chairs Tilley (Region 7) (TBC) and Peter Raison Region 5.
11:00	Morining Tea
8.	STRATEGIC DIRECTIONS & WORK PLAN
8.1	
8.2	Outcomes of the Symposium and Motions for National ConferenceReview of Strategic Directions and Work
0.0	Plan 2020/2021
8.3	Calendar of Meetings and Events
9.	NEXT MEETING

Appendix 1. Murray Darling Association Region 6 – Membership 2021/2022

2020/2021 REGION 6 MEMBERSHIP As of November 2021					
Position	Name	Council	Executive Member	Voting Member	
Chair	Councillor Melissa Rebbeck	Alexandrina Council			
Executive Officer	Nathan Bicknell	Region 6			
Council Representatives	Mayor Brenton Lewis	Rural City of Murray Bridge			
	Heather Barclay	Rural City of Murray Bridge			
	Stephen Packer (Proxy)	Rural City of Murray Bridge			
	CEO Bridget Mather	Coorong District Council			
	Cr Vern Leng	Coorong District Council			
	Cr Brenton Qualmann	Coorong District Council			
	Glenn Rappensberg	Alexandrina Council			
	Cr Michael Scott	Alexandrina Council			
	Cr Marilyn Henderson	City of Victor Harbor			
	Cr Miles Hannemann	Tatiara District Council			
	CEO Jason Taylor	Southern Mallee District Council			
	Bruce Brooks				
	Adrian Pederick, MP JP				
	Colin Grundy				
	Warren Jacobs				
Life Member	Graham Camac				

Appendix 2. MDA Region 6 - Schedule of Meetings and Events for 2021/2022

Date	Event	Notes	
Date	Lvent	Notes	
5 February 2021	Executive AGM/Ordinary Meeting 1	Coorong District Council	
26 February 2021	Motions Workshop	Rural City of Murray Bridge (to be confirmed out of session)	
14 May	Pre Conference meeting	Virtual	
17-19 May 2021	MDA National Conference	Wentworth Shire Council NSW	
28 May 2021	Executive Meeting	Virtual	
11 June 2021	Ordinary Meeting 2	Alexandrina Council	
30 July	Executive Meeting	Virtual	
20 August 2021	Ordinary Meeting 3	(Coorong District Council)	
8 October	Executive Meeting	Virtual	
13 October	Annual Symposium	Bridgeport Hotel - Murray Bridge	
14 October	Barrage Tour /Farm Walk	TBC	
TBC	MDA Leadership Program	Lower Lakes (Alexandrina Council) *postponed*	
12 November 2021	Ordinary Meeting 4	Murray Bridge	
TBC	Interregional Meeting	Bridgeport Hotel - Murray Bridge	
17 December	Executive Meeting	Virtual (TBC)	
25 Feb 2022	AGM/Ordinary Meeting 1	Coorong District Council	